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High Ercall        
News 28 – 7.4.22 

Have a lovely Easter! 

We break up today for the Easter holidays—I am not quite 
sure where the term has gone! There’s been lots of super 
things this term—plays, visits from the zoo, a new garden 

area, lots of brilliant achievements and learning, to name but a few! 

We are really looking forward to the summer term—and we’ve lots of 
fantastic things planned in the classroom and beyond across school. 

Summer dates 

Please make a note of all the dates in the calendar—there are lots of 
things planned including: 

Sports day with a picnic in-between—KS1 in the morning, KS2 in the 
afternoon. Times to be confirmed but starting about 10.30—30th June 

Transition Dates and move up to new classes—4th/5th July 

Open evening—to meet new teachers—6th July 

Jubilee picnic—27th May 

Photographs are now planned in—individual and class 

Year 6 Leavers events 

 DATE EVENT 

Thursday 7th April Start of Easter holiday—children 

Friday 8th April Staff only—PD day 

Monday 25th April Return from the Easter holidays 

Monday 2nd May Bank Holiday 

Monday 9th May Year 6 SAT test week 

Thursday 12th May Class 3—Pedestrian safety 

Wednesday 18th May Individual photographs 

Friday 27th May Jubilee Picnic—Parents invited. More 
details to follow.  

Half term break up 

Monday 6th June PD day—staff only in school 

Tuesday 7th June Children return after half term 

Thursday 9th June Whole class photos 

w/b Monday 13th June Bikeability—Year 6 

Thursday 23rd June Tri-Ercall Jubilee Sponsored Event—
FHEPs 

Thursday 30th June Sports Days—see notes to the left 

Monday 4th / Tuesday 5th 
July 

Year 6 transition to secondary 

New Reception in school 

All children—move up to new classes 

Wednesday 6th July Parent Open Evening—3.30—5.30pm 

w/b Monday 11th July Careers Week in school 

Friday 15th July Year 6 Forest Festival: 5 -7pm 

Wednesday 20th July Leavers’ Assembly and picnic—
parents invited to both! 

Thursday 21st July LAST DAY OF SCHOOL 

 

 

Respectful, Resilient, Responsible,  

Reflective, Resourceful       

Well done to: 

Class 1: Joseph, Caitlyn, Harry, Dawson, Evie,     

Elliot 

 

   Class 2: Parker, Zac, Lucas, Ellie, Matilda 

 

  Class 3: Georgina, Logan, Megan, Harry S, Poppy 

 

  Class 4: Alice E, Scott, Adam, Freddie, Harry M 

 

Class 5: Lola, Euan, Elsie, Rafferty, Rimini 

 

Shropshire Star—Cash for schools 

Many thanks for all the vouchers coming into school. 
In particular thank you to Cheri Williams who has been 

counting and cutting out thousands of vouchers!! Fingers crossed... 

Job Opportunity at High Ercall Day Nursery 

If you are qualified or unqualified in working with children under 5, but interested in a 
childcare career or job opportunity please contact 01952771305 or highercalldaynurse-

ry@gmail.com  Hours can be flexible including school hours only. 

Spotlight on Speaking and Listening 

The children have been performing poetry in 
some classes this week. This is part of our   
Speaking and Listening Curriculum—have a look 
on the website for more information. It’s a vital 
part of teaching English. 

They’ve had lots of fun practising being fluent, 
expressive and adding in actions! Have a lot at the     
pictures and videos on the 
website. 

Hopefully a smarties tube arrived safe and sound at home last 
night! As a FHEPS fundraiser—please could you fill it with coins 

(20p or £1 fit!!) and return to school after Easter.  
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